

Publishing Ethical Statement and Copyright Transfer Agreement

Thank you for submitting your contribution for publication. In order to expedite the editing and publishing process and enable **Agrotechnology Research Journal** to disseminate your contribution to the fullest extent, we need to have this Copyright Transfer Agreement executed. **Agrotechnology Research Journal** require a formal written transfer agreement from the author(s) for each article published. We therefore ask you to complete and return this form and retaining a copy for your records. Delay on returning this form will result in a delay for publication process. Your cooperation is essential and very much appreciated.

Title of Manuscript: Corresponding Author*:	English: POST-MINIME LAND USE UTILIZATION WITH MUTAPO CULTIVATION
	Indonesian: PEMANFAATAV LAHAN PASCA TAMBANG TIMAH DENGAY BUDIDAYA GAW
Manuscript: Corresponding	Name: TH LESTALLI
	E-Mail: trilostari ubb3 e gmail.com
	Phone Number: 085273390254
	Address: KAMPUS TERPADU UBB DESA BALUVIDUK MERAWATE BATELA
	Affiliation: UMIV. BAYEVA BELINAT
	Orchid-ID:

The Author(s) hereby pledge and declare to the followings:

- 1. This manuscript is original, has NOT been published before and is currently considered for publication elsewhere, and during peer review process by this journal will not be withdrawn and sent to other journals to be assessed.
- 2. I/We would like to improve the manuscript that has been assessed and not withdrawn unilaterally without informing the editors, especially if the manuscript is in the peer review process.
- I/We affirm that the manuscript does not violate the intellectual property rights of any third party. I agree to indemnify
 and hold harmless the Agrotechnology Research Journal in respect of any claim on account of violation of
 intellectual property rights.
- 4. I/We hereby confirm the transfer of all copyrights in and relating to the above-named manuscript, in all forms and media, now or hereafter known, to **Agrotechnology Research Journal** effective from the date stated below. I/We acknowledge that the **Agrotechnology Research Journal** are relying on this agreement in publishing the above-named manuscript. However, this agreement will be null and void if the manuscript is not published in the **Agrotechnology Research Journal**.

The Author(s) hereby represent and warrant that they are the sole author(s) of the work, that all author(s) have participated in and agree with the content and conclusions of the work, and also have noticed the above provisions.

I herein undersigned represent that I sign this agreement as authorized agent for and on behalf of all the author(s), and that this agreement and authorization is made on behalf of all the author(s).

BAWPIONE 2, ONF , 2020 (Author)

*Corresponding Author: A corresponding author is the person who, takes primary responsibility for communicating with the journal, and willing to handle correspondence responsibility at all stages of publication process, also inform other authors about the publication status progress.

P-ISSN: 2655-7924 | E-ISSN: 2614-7416 <u>jurnal.uns.ac.id/arj</u> <u>agroteknologi@mail.uns.ac.id</u>